Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Irademark Office			MENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office	
1		Iria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	149908
Plea	ase re	ecord the attached document.				
Tota	al nu					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	-	2. A. Nam	ne and address of recei	ving party(ies):
		[1] Masahide ASANC [2] Yosuke MASE [3] Mitsuharu HATTC		15-1 NAC	OTHER INDUST NAESHIRO-C GOYA-SHI, HI-KEN 467-85	HO, MIZUHO-KU,
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?	B. Add	litional name(s) & add	ess(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:				
	\boxtimes	Assignment] Merger			į
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: All-July 11	, 2011			<u> </u>
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 29/3	97,238	B. Pate	ent No.	
			⊠ No	,		
	C. Title of Application: <u>SEWING MACHINE</u>					
5.	Na con	me and address of party to whom accrning document should be mai	correspondence led:	6. Total nun	nber of applications an	d patents involved: 1
	N	ame: James A. Oliff				count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	50 20-4850 836-6400		y overpayment or char ccount number 15-046	ge any underpayment to
						ì
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be ginal document.	lief, the feregoing informati	ion is true and cor	rrect and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
		nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, tin T. Lingard, Registration No.		D	Pate: July 13, 2011	
<u></u>						

PATENT REEL: 026595 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNM	ENT
----------------	-----

		(1)	Masahide ASANO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yosuke MASE		
		(3)	Milsuharu HATTORI		
	, `		In consideration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variagned agree(s) to assign, and hereby (luable conciderations and the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-k	lta	
Id A.)			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SEWING MACHINE		
	of Inversion — such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number				** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
				908	
			for which the undersigned has (have	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		<u> </u>	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/397,238	
	identification for filed applications		filedJuly 13, 201	1	
application applic	poss and patents as the catton or continuation or continuation in every way possible at the catton or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or conversions of the Interest of the catton of the catton of the continuation of t	a Assig agree(or divise in oblination agree(reation erest in the ere	in and any patent(s) issuing thereon, nees may deem necessary, is to execute all papers necessary in sion thereof, or any patent or reissue aining evidence and going forward with the execute all papers and docume at Convention for Protection of Indust is to perform all affirmative acts with States patent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Compatible to the said Assignee, as Assignee are in assigned, and that he has (the grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRI in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in order to comply with the rules of the said assigned in the said assigned	anto and parform our not which were to	may be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with an or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United ants that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict
Date	Jul. 11, 20				
	32 ma			Masuhide Asano	
Date	Jal, 11,			Yosuke Mase	(0-0-10)
Date	Sul. 11,	201	Name of Inventor	Mitsuharu Hatto	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SÉAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 026595 FRAME: 0139